Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2; LW in mm)
F0.1 (class Y) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
232 2.2 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.1; 10.0 P0K5.232.6W.Y.010 P0K5.232.6W.A.010 P0K5.232.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00187 010.00186 010.00185
516 5.0 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P0K5.516.6W.Y.010 P0K5.516.6W.A.010 P0K5.516.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00193 010.00192 010.00191
520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P0K5.520.6W.Y.010 P0K5.520.6W.A.010 P0K5.520.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00199 010.00198 010.00197
102 10.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request P0K5.102.6W.A.010 P0K5.102.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00205 010.00204
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ω at 0 °C
161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6; 10.0 P1K0.161.6W.Y.010 P1K0.161.6W.A.010 P1K0.161.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00222 010.00221 010.00220
202 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 7.0 Upon request P1K0.202.6W.A.007 P1K0.202.6W.B.007
Order code 010.02232 010.02250
202 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request P1K0.202.6W.A.010 P1K0.202.6W.B.007
Order code 010.02078 010.02079
216 2.5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P1K0.216.6W.Y.010 P1K0.216.6W.A.010 P1K0.216.6W.B.010
Order code 010.02391 010.01109 010.01018
232 2.2 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.1; 7.0 P1K0.232.6W.Y.007 P1K0.232.6W.A.007 P1K0.232.6W.B.007
Order code 010.01007 010.01937 010.01008
232 2.2 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.1; 10.0 P1K0.232.6W.Y.010 P1K0.232.6W.A.010 P1K0.232.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00238 010.00237 010.00236
420 4.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 7.0 Upon request P1K0.420.6W.A.007 P1K0.420.6W.B.007
Order code 010.02464 010.02488
420 4.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request P1K0.420.6W.A.010 P1K0.420.6W.B.010
Order code 010.02813 010.02554
505 5.0 x 5.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request Upon request P1K0.505.6W.B.010
Order code 010.02686
516 5.0 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.3; 7.0 Upon request P1K0.516.6W.A.007 P1K0.516.6W.B.007
Order code 010.01934 010.01935
516 5.0 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P1K0.516.6W.Y.010 P1K0.516.6W.A.010 P1K0.516.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00260 010.00258 010.00257
520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P1K0.520.6W.Y.010 P1K0.520.6W.A.010 P1K0.520.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00282 010.00280 010.00279
538 5.0 x 3.8 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request Upon request P1K0.538.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00396
102 10.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 7.0 Upon request Upon request P1K0.102.6W.B.007
Order code 010.00754
102 10.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P1K0.102.6W.Y.010 P1K0.102.6W.A.010 P1K0.102.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00309 010.00753 010.00306
DTP600_E2.2.6 | Temperature Platinum | 600°C Series								                        3/7
Order Information - PU (TCR = 3750 ppm/K)
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2; LW in mm)
F0.1 (class Y) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ω at 0 °C
232 2.2 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.1; 10.0 Upon request Upon request PU1K0.232.6W.B.010
Order code 010.00244
Order Information - 7W2) (Pt-wire, Ø 0.2 mm, (161) (232) (520) / Ø 0.15 mm (308))
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2; LW in mm)
F0.1 (class Y) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6; 10.0 Upon request P0K1.161.7W.A.010 P0K1.161.7W.B.010
Order code 010.00738 010.00687
232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 P0K1.232.7W.Y.010 P0K1.232.7W.A.010 P0K1.232.7W.B.010
Order code 010.02074 010.00952 010.00402
308 3.0 x 0.8 x 0.25 / 0.6; 7.0 P0K1.308.7W.Y.007 P0K1.308.7W.A.007 P0K1.308.7W.B.007
Order code 010.01037 010.00996 010.00997
520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request P0K1.520.7W.A.010 P0K1.520.7W.B.010
Order code 010.00107 010.00106
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ω at 0 °C
161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6; 7.0 Upon request P1K0.161.7W.A.007 P1K0.161.7W.B.007
Order code 010.02530 010.02531
161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6; 10.0 Upon request P1K0.161.7W.A.010 P1K0.161.7W.B.010
Order code 010.01760 010.01766
232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3; 10.0 Upon request P1K0.232.7W.A.010 P1K0.232.7W.B.010
Order code 010.01791 010.00239
308 3.0 x 0.8 x 0.25 / 0.6; 7.0 P1K0.308.7W.Y.007 P1K0.308.7W.A.007 P1K0.308.7W.B.007
Order code 010.01681 010.00955 010.00656
2) Operating temperature range of -200 °C to +600 °C
Order Information - 6W (Pt-cladded Ni-wire, Ø 0.2 mm), D (substrate thickness, 0.4 mm)
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2; LW in mm)
F0.1 (class Y) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.4 / 1.05; 10.0 Upon request P0K1.232.6W.A.010.D P0K1.232.6W.B.010.D
Order code 010.00731 010.00730
516 5.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 / 1.05; 10.0 Upon request P0K1.516.6W.A.010.D P0K1.516.6W.B.010.D
Order code 010.00394 010.00393
DTP600_E2.2.6 | Temperature Platinum | 600°C Series								                        4/7